PROD 001
Page 1 of 4
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
 +47 22 96 05 50
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

The enclosure has to be completed with appropriately certified cable glands and closing devices, of types
“Ex e” or “Ex nR”.
Type Designations and Types of Protection
Sentry SPU – GBP200/----X (with EPL nA Gc for use in Ex hazardous zone 2)
Antenna GBS-1 series (with EPL ia Ga for use in Ex hazardous zone 0)
Data
Power supply 18-32Vdc. Pi: 17W
Maximum safe voltage Um: 250V
Max RF output 100mW , mean RF power 140 µW, 856MHz
[16] Report No. D0000969-00
Nemko 08ATEX1333 Issue 3
Date: 2014-07-18
Page 3 of 4
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
 +47 22 96 05 50
Descriptive Documents
Name/Title Drawing No. Rev Date Sheet
Electronics
Schematic Drawings GBX-2 GB-1062 F 03.01.2012 6
PCB Layout Drawings GBX-2 7212-435 4 03.01.2012 4
Bill of Materials GBX-2  GBX-2 BOM F 03.01.2012 3
PCB Specification GBX-2  GBX-2 PCB Spec A 03.01.2012 1
Schematic Drawings GBA-200  GB-1065 C 02.09.2009 16
PCB Layout Drawings GBA-200    7212-433 2 11.11.2008 9
Bill of Materials GBA-200  GBA-200 BOM E 27.06.2013 6
PCB Specification GBA-200   GBA-200_PCB Spec B 18.07.2012 2
Schematic Drawings GBK-2    GB-1066 B 14.10.2008 3
PCB Layout Drawings GBK-2   7212-451 3 14.10.2008 4
Bill of Materials GBK-2     GBK-2 BOM C 23.02.2012 2
PCB Specification GBK-2    GBK-2_PCB Spec A 15.11.2010 1
Schematic Drawings GBF-1    GB-1061 B 20.01.2009 6
PCB Layout Drawings GBF-1    7212-453 1 21.01.2009 3
Bill of Materials GBF-1   GBF-1 BOM B 21.01.2009 1
PCB Specification GBF-1    GBF-1_PCB Spec 1 21.01.2009 1
Schematic Drawings GBE-200  GB-1069 D 01.12.2012 3
PCB Layout Drawings GBE-200  7212-438.0002 2 01.12.2012 4
Bill of Materials GBE-200      GBE-200_BOM D 01.12.2012 1
PCB Specification GBE-200      GBE-200_PCB Spec B 25.01.2013 1
Schematic Drawings GBS-1  3.02.0005.2.00 2 07.10.2000 1
PCB Layout Drawings GBS-1  7212-372.0070 1 03.12.2001 1
Bill of Materials GBS-1      GBS-1_BOM B 12.06.2014 1
PCB Specification GBS-1      7212-372.900 B 12.06.2014 1
Enclosure
Sentry Signal processing unit GBP-200 342529 B 07.07.2014 1
Main assembly of GBP200/BK10SX and
GBP200/BK16SX
GB-1132 B 17.07.2014 1
Main assembly of PCB and covers GBP200/BK10SX and
GBP200/BK16SX
GB-1133 A 26.11.2008 1
Miscellaneous
Name label for GBP200/-----X and GBP200/-----Y E-2685 J 07.07.2014 1
Order key for GBP200 GB-1064 D 10.08.2011 1
Safety Control drawing GB-1123 F 07.07.2014 1
Instructions for using GBP200 in hazardous area 338028 E 08.07.2014 2
Ex marking of stationary antenna GBS-1-series GB-427 E 08.07.2014 1
Framework drawing GBS 395527 A 10.07.2014 1
Dimentional drawing GBS GB-140 L 10.07.2014 1
[17] Special Conditions for Safe Use
None
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
Covered by item 9
Nemko 08ATEX1333 Issue 3
Date: 2014-07-18
Page 4 of 4
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
 +47 22 96 05 50
Certificate History and Associated Nemko Reports
Issue Date Report Description
— — — Certificate 03ATEX016X *)
0 2003-04-11 200244128 Main test report. Complied with requirements of the standards EN 50014: 1997 +
A1: 1999 + A2: 1999, EN 50020: 1994 and EN 50284: 1999 & EN 50281-1-1.
— 2004-10-29 24943 Supplement 1.
Alternative types of antenna and sensor.
— 2005-05-03 29881 Supplement 2.
Alternative plastic material for the lid of antenna
— 2008-02-19 102270 Supplement 3
Fuse F1 changed from 250mA to 315mA type.
D16, D17 and D18 replaced by new type, BT151 from NXP semiconductors.
— 2009-02-17 102818 Supplement 4
Included model GB-200.
— 2010-11-17 133909 Supplement 5
Various technical and documentation changes. No influence on safety issues.
— 2012-05-30 207575 Supplement 6
Reduced maximum ambient from 85°C to 70°C for Signal processing unit GBP-
200. No influence on safety issues.
— — — Certificate 08ATEX1333
0 2009-03-02 102818 Main test report which includes model GB-200. Complied with requirements of
the standards EN 50014: 1997 + A1: 1999 + A2: 1999, EN 50020: 1994 and EN
50284: 1999 & EN 50281-1-1.
— 2010-11-17 136796 Supplement 1.
Changes of documentation.
— 2012-05-30 206988 Supplement 2.
Changes of documentation.
3 2014-07-11 D0000969-00
(Nemko-44739)
- Update to requirements of the standards:
  EN 60079-0: 2012 6th Ed. (IEC 60079-0: 2011)
  EN 60079-15: 2010 6th Ed. (IEC 60079-15: 2010)
- Exclude sensors from the certification since manufacturer request to declare
sensor as simple apparatus